

Exhibitor & Sponsorship Prospectus

28th Annual La Crosse Child Maltreatment Conference 2025 May 1-2, 2025 Greetings,

On behalf of course director Caitlin E. Kolb, R.N., we hope you will consider an exhibit opportunity at the upcoming **28th Annual La Crosse Child Maltreatment Conference** which will be held **May 1-2, 2025**, at Stoney Creek Hotel in Onalaska, Wisconsin. The course is offered live with a livestream enrollment option, and we expect around 100 attendees. The conference is designed for frontline child abuse professionals including child advocacy center staff, child protection workers, medical and mental health professionals, prosecutors, forensic interviewers, law enforcement, school personnel, emergency response personnel, and victim and witness advocates.

The 28th Annual La Crosse Child Maltreatment Conference provides education for the multidisciplinary team of child protection professionals, including medical and mental health providers, law enforcement, child protection workers, educators, child/family advocates and others interested in the welfare of children. Presenters discuss emerging best practices and address ways to collaborate with community and family to protect children and ensure justice for child victims of abuse/neglect. The May conference focuses on recognizing best practices when discussing internet and social medial usage among children as well as multidisciplinary team responses to child abuse. Course details are available on the course web site:

28th Annual La Crosse Child Maltreatment Conference 2025 | Mayo Clinic School of Continuous Professional Development

Mayo Clinic recognizes these types of educational programs would not be possible without your support. We invite you to participate as a sponsor of this educational activity.

Exhibitor Booth - \$50

This fee is for exhibit space only. In support of ACCME guidelines, exhibitors will be in a separate area from the educational activity. Exhibit space is limited and located near the food and beverage area for optimal contact during breakfast, breaks and lunch. There is space for 10 exhibit booths.

- Provided a draped, 6-foot table with two chairs
- Sponsorship acknowledgement on break slide announcements during the course
- Invited to participate in all food and beverage events
- Receive attendee list (name, credentials, city, state) after first day of course
- Access to networking opportunities throughout the course

*All exhibit space will be assigned based on when the exhibitor agreement is complete.

Online exhibitor agreement: Exhibitor Agreement - 28th Annual La Crosse Child Maltreatment Conference 2025 | Mayo Clinic School of Continuous Professional Development

<u>Exhibit Hours</u> May 1: 7:00 am – 4:30 pm May 2: 7:00 am – 4:30 pm

If you are interested in sponsorship or exhibiting at our course, please email Carrie Bartsh at <u>bartsh.carrie@mayo.edu</u>.

Credit Card or Wire Transfer (preferred method):

Call 800-323-2688 *Reference: ChildMaltreatment 2025 – 25R01321*

Make check payable to:

Mayo Clinic – MCSCPD 200 First St SW, Plummer 2-60 Attn: Carrie Bartsh Rochester, MN 55905 *Reference: ChildMaltreatment 2025 – 25R01321*

We look forward to the success of our 28th Annual La Crosse Child Maltreatment Conference and hope you will be able to join us in Onalaska, Wisconsin in 2025.

Sincerely,

Carrie Bartsh Education Administration Coordinator Mayo Clinic School of Continuous Professional Development 200 First Street SW Rochester, MN 55905 <u>bartsh.carrie@mayo.edu</u>